Special Features
Electrical Specs
1200 Watts
APA100 (PFC)
• Unity power factor
• High efficiency - up to 96%
• Universal input voltage and
frequency range

Telephone: 760-930-4600
Facsimile: 760-930-0698
Ordering Information
ASIA
Units 2111-2116, Level 21
Tower1, Metroplaza
223, Hing Fong Road
Fwai Fong, New Territories
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
Part Number Description Notes
APA100-101 1200W Low Profile PFC Module For parallel operation the total input current must be <16A rms.
APA100-103 950W   Low Profile PFC Module Inrush current limited protection required
APA100-102 1200W Low Power PFC Module Designed for parallel operation where the total input
current >16A rms-requires external rail rectifiers
APA100-104 1200W Low Profile PFC Module
Input Output Control Pins
31-32. L1 21-22. +ve 1. RSV (Reserved)
33-34. L2 28-29. –ve 2. TEMP MON
3. C MON